NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

TO:	Santa Barbara County Clerk of the Board of Su	pervisors
FROM:	Florence Trotter-Cadena, Planner	
requirements of	activity identified below is determined to be earth the California Environmental Quality Act (Clanes for the implementation of CEQA.	
APN: <u>145-170</u>) <u>-039</u>	Case No.: <u>11AGP-00000-00021</u>
Location: located at 161 Paradise Road, in the Santa Ynez area, Third Supervisorial District.		
Project Title: Rancho San Fernando Rey Agricultural Preserve		
Project Description: Replacement Agricultural Preserve Contract		
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: County of Santa Barbara		
Name of Perso	n or Agency Carrying Out Project: Michael	Cooney
Sta No Em Cat	nisterial	
but instead conseither a direct o	EQA Guideline Section: 15378 [Not A Projectists of organizational or administrative activition in the environment of the environment pursuant to CEQA Guideline Section 15378 [Not A Projectist Projection 25378 [Not A Projec	es that do not have the potential to result in r a reasonably foreseeable indirect physical
Lead Agency C	ontact Person: Florence Trotter-Cadena	Phone #: <u>934-6253</u>
Department/Div	vision Representative:	Date:
Acceptance Dat	e:	
project approva	of this form must be posted at P&D 6 days and this form must be filed with the County Clein period of 30 days to begin a 35 day statute of the county Clein and Clei	rk of the Board and posted by the Clerk of
Distribution:	Hearing Support Staff Project file (when P&D permit is required)	

 $G:\GROUP\PERMITTING\Case\ Files\AGP\11\ Cases\11AGP-00000-00021\ Rancho\ San\ Fernando\ Rey\Attachment\ for\ Board\ Letter\Attachment\ 4\ 11AGP-00021\ CEQA\ EXEMPTION\ 15378.doc$